

#### **World Affairs Council of Charlotte Private Dinner Underwriting**

WACC Private Dinner H.E. Masood Khan, Ambassador of Pakistan to the United States Wednesday, April 24th, 2024 Hilton Charlotte Uptown

**Dinner:** 6:30 p.m. – 8:00 p.m

#### H.E. Masood Khan



# Benefits of Underwriting a WACC Private Dinner

- Increase corporate visibility and promote brand
- Build, maintain and strengthen professional and client networks by inviting prospects, executives, clients, etc.
- High-level business and professional networking with leaders in the Charlotte community
- Learn about international affairs, global economy, and geopolitics from experts and world leaders
- Support international education in the Charlotte community

# **Ambassador of Pakistan to the United States**

Ambassador Masood Khan is currently serving as Pakistan's Ambassador to the United States. Prior to his appointment in 2022, he was the President of Azad Jammu and Kashmir from August 2016 to August 2021. Before becoming the President, Ambassador Khan was the Director General of the Institute of Strategic Studies Islamabad, one of the top think tanks in Pakistan.

Ambassador Masood Khan also has a distinguished diplomatic career. Most notably, he served as Spokesman of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs from 2003 to 2005; Pakistan's Ambassador and Permanent Representative to the United Nations and other International Organizations in Geneva, Switzerland, from 2005 to 2008; Pakistan's Ambassador to China from 2008 to 2012; and Pakistan's Ambassador and Permanent Representative to the United Nations Headquarters, New York, from 2012 to 2015. Ambassador Masood Khan also remained Pakistan's Chief Negotiator (Sherpa) for the US-led Nuclear Security Summits, from 2009 to 2015.

In the Ministry of Foreign Affairs, he has served as Director General United Nations, Director General Nuclear Disarmament, Director General Organization of Islamic Cooperation and Director General East Asia and Pacific. Earlier, he was Director Secretary General's Office and Director International Conferences.

His areas of specialization include nuclear diplomacy, South Asia, Pak-China relations, Pak-US relations, e-governance, multilateral diplomacy and international humanitarian law, among others.



## **World Affairs Council of Charlotte Private Dinner Underwriting**

WACC Private Dinner
H.E. Masood Khan, Ambassador of Pakistan to the United States
Wednesday, April 24th, 2024
Hilton Charlotte Uptown
Dinner: 6:30 p.m. – 8:00 p.m

# **Envoy Private Dinner Sponsor - \$1,500**

- 7 seats with preferred seating at the Private Dinner
- Recognition on WACC website, all communication, and all social media outreach
- Recognition during event by LJ Stambuk, WACC President & CEO
- ♦ Exclusive recognition as "Premier Sponsor"
- 10-minute networking session with speaker before Private Dinner

# Attaché Private Dinner Sponsor - \$1,000

- 4 seats with preferred seating at the Private Dinner
- Recognition on WACC website, all communication, and all social media outreach
- Recognition during event by LJ Stambuk, WACC President & CEO
- ♦ Exclusive recognition as "Premier Sponsor"
- 10-minute networking session with speaker before Private Dinner

NAME OF COMPANY:				
NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE	:			
ADDRESS:				
CITY:	ZIP CODE:	STATE:		
CORPORATE CONTACT:				
PHONE:	E-MAIL:			



## **World Affairs Council of Charlotte Private Dinner Underwriting**

WACC Private Dinner
H.E. Masood Khan, Ambassador of Pakistan to the United States
Wednesday, April 24th, 2024
Hilton Charlotte Uptown
Dinner: 6:30 p.m. – 8:00 p.m

We agree to support the program in the following manner (Please check one)

Sponsorship Levels		
	Envoy Private Dinner Sponsor	
	Attaché Private Dinner Sponsor	
	I am not able to sponsor this program at this time but would like to make a donation of \$ to the WACC	
Payment Options:  Sponsorship payments can be made online.  Sponsorship checks may be made payable to the World Affairs Council of Charlotte.  Need to complete an ACH transfer? Please email info@worldaffairscharlotte.org		
Return To: World Affairs Council of Charlotte   UNC-Charlotte, 227 CHHS Building   9201 University City Blvd.   Charlotte, NC 28223		
(Sign	nature, Company Representative)	

**UNDERWRITING INFORMATION:** Please contact Madison NeeSmith by phone (704-687-7758) or <a href="mailto:emailto:mneesmit@charlotte.edu">email mneesmit@charlotte.edu</a> for table purchases and underwriting information.

**ABOUT WORLD AFFAIRS COUNCIL OF CHARLOTTE:** The <u>World Affairs Council of Charlotte</u> is a non-profit, non-partisan organization supported by funding from individual and corporate member dues, foundations and contributions. By serving as a regional center for education and discussion of world affairs, WACC seeks to provide leadership for global thinking, believing that a broad perspective is necessary for effective competition in the global economy and for responsible citizenship in an increasingly interdependent political world.